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Leg Total Directions
0.07 1.38 Turn left onto Gerrish Island Ln
0.51 1.45 Turn left onto Chauncy Creek Rd
1.51 1.96 Continue onto Pepperrell Rd
1.09 3.47 Continue onto Whipple Rd
0.28 4.56 Turn left to stay on Whipple Rd
0.18 4.84 Turn left onto Wentworth St
0.5 5.02 Turn right onto Walker St
0.14 5.52 Continue onto Government St
0.17 5.66 Turn right onto Cook St
0.11 5.83 Continue onto Old Post Rd
0.16 5.94 Slight left onto Dennett Rd
0.86 6.1 Turn left onto ME-103 W/S Eliot Rd
0.04 6.96 Continue onto Main St
2.23 7 Continue onto ME-103 W
0.53 9.23 Turn left onto State Rd
0.68 9.76 Slight left onto Old Rd
2.93 10.44 Slight left onto River Rd
1.15 13.37 Turn left onto ME-103 W/State Rd (Captain Bartlett's Corner)
0.49 14.52 Turn left onto Worster Rd
0.22 15.01 Turn left onto Houde Rd
0.58 15.23 Turn right onto Heron Cove Rd
0.12 15.81 Turn left onto ME-236 N
0.16 15.93 Continue onto ME-101 N (Bears left onto ME-101 N)
2.89 16.09 Turn right onto Oldfields Rd
0.04 18.98 Continue onto Vaughans Ln
0.75 19.02 Continue onto Brattle St
0.04 19.77 Turn left onto ME-236 N
0.22 19.81 Turn right onto Academy St
0.03 20.03 Sharp left onto Wadleigh Ln
0.91 20.06 Turn right onto Academy St
0.13 20.97 Turn right onto ME-236 N/ME-4 N
0.32 21.1 Turn right onto ME-4 S

Rest Stop on right at Sarah Orne Jewett House

1.74 21.42 Slight right onto Agamenticus Rd
2.16 23.16 Continue onto Knights Pond Rd
0.18 25.32 Continue onto Hooper Sands Rd
0.64 25.5 Turn left onto Great Hill Rd
1.7 26.14 Turn left onto Thurrell Rd
0.83 27.84 Turn left onto Boyds Corner Rd
0.45 28.67 Turn right onto Finson Rd
0.6 29.12 Continue onto Boyd Rd

(%) TNC SITES OF INTEREST

The Mt Agamenticus to

the Sea region is a 48,000-
acre area in Southern Maine
that includes the largest
unfragmented coastal forest
between Acadia National Park
and the New Jersey Pine Barrens. Due to the convergence of
southern and northern forest types, it is also one of the most biologi-
cally diverse places in the state of Maine, and the area with the largest
number of threatened and endangered species. Three animal and
twenty plant species found in the “Mt A to the Sea” project area are
found nowhere else in Maine. In the 1600’s this area was heavily
logged and many of the small creeks were dammed to provide power
to saw and grist mills. Today, in this popular recreation area, one can
enjoy breath-taking panoramic views from the Atlantic Ocean to New
Hampshire’s White Mountains and explore more than 40 miles of trails.
To date, over 13,500 acres have been conserved in this region.

TheNature
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Protecting nature. Preserving life.

Day 1

CUE SHEET

0.26 29.72 Continue onto State Rte 9 E
1.15 29.98 Turn left onto Bragdon Rd
2.88 31.13 Turn right to stay on Bragdon Rd
0.13 34.01 Turn left onto ME-109 N
1.81 34.14 Turn right onto Meetinghouse Rd
0.24 35.95 Keep right to stay on Meetinghouse Rd
0.71 36.19 Turn left onto Chick Crossing Rd
0.03 36.9 Turn right
0.8 36.93 Turn right onto Chick Crossing Rd
0.21 37.73 Turn left onto Day Hill Rd
0.6 37.94 Continue onto Branch Rd
2.09 38.54 Turn right onto Maguire Rd
1.47 40.63 Turn left onto Whitten Rd
0.05 421 Slight left onto Cat Mousam Rd
0.62 42.15 Slight right onto Mill St
0.33 42.77 Continue onto Thompson Rd
0.78 43.1 Lunch Stop on right at West Kennebunk Fire Station
0.32 43.88 Turn left onto ME-35 N/Alewive Rd
1.88 44.2 Slight right onto Downing Rd
0.54 46.08 Turn right onto Limerick Rd
3.48 46.62 Turn left onto Mountain Rd
0.29 50.1 Turn right onto Biddeford Connector
0.36 50.39 Slight left to stay on Biddeford Connector
0.31 50.75 Continue onto Precourt St
0.17 51.06 Turn left onto Landry St
1.83 51.23 Turn left onto Hill St
0.12 53.06 Turn right onto Sheltra Ave
0.26 53.18 Turn left onto Granite St
0.41 53.44 Slight right onto Hill St
0.38 53.85 Turn right onto State Rte 9 E/Main St
0.03 54.23 Turn right onto Front St/Pepperell Square
0.35 54.26 Turn left onto Common St (No Street Sign)
0.26 54.61 Turn left onto James St
0.53 54.87 Turn right onto Beach St
1.96 55.4 Continue onto Ferry Rd
0.68 57.36 Turn left onto Bayview Rd
0.91 58.04 Turn left onto Bayview Rd/Seaside Ave
0.8 58.95 Continue onto W Grand Ave
0.07 59.75 Turn left onto Union Ave
0.52 59.82 Turn right onto 1st St

60.34 Arrive at BikeMaine Village, Veteran's Memorial Park

RIDE DESCRIPTION

We set out following the Piscataqua River west, past Fort
McClary, through Kittery Point and along the southern border of
the state. The route winds through Eliot and the Berwicks, past
the home of poet Sarah Orne Jewett, where we have our morn-
ing rest stop, and inland through Arundel. After heading east, we
ride through the re-energized former mill towns of Biddeford and
Saco, to the coast and our day’s destination in Maine’s summer
play land, Old Orchard Beach.
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